## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
		Execution Date				
Jack K. Merrow			08/27/2008			
William Schoonover			08/27/2008			
Roy Hauner			08/28/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.					
Street Address:	59-25 Little Neck I	59-25 Little Neck Pkwy.				
City:	Little Neck	Little Neck				
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11362					
Property Type Application Number: 12200		Number 389				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:(631)501-3526Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:631 501 5700						
Email: mgoldman@cdfslaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Leviton Manufacturing Company Incorporat						
Address Line 1:445 Broad Hollow Rd. Ste. 420Address Line 4:Melville, NEW YORK 11747						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1640-50				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		George Likourezos				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecAssmtAs source=ExecAssmtAs						
500659718 REEL: 021594 FRAME: 0909						

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O								
PATENTS ONLY	Attorney Docket Number 1640-50							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original assignment document.								
<ol> <li>Name of all Party(ies) conveying an interest:</li> </ol>	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):							
1. Jack K. Merrow 2. William Schoonover 3. Roy Hauner	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. 59-25 Little Neck Pkwy. Little Neck, NY 11362							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached? Yes           3.         Nature of Conveyance:           Assignment         Merger           Security Agreement         Change of Name           Other	Assignment Execution Date(s): 1. August 27, 2008 2. August 27, 2008							
	Title: VOICE AND DATA PATCH PANEL HAVING A BRACKET FOR STRUCTURED WIRE ENCLOSURES							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
12/200,389								
	Additional numbers attached?							
<ol> <li>Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved = 1							
George Likourezos, Esq. Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$ 40.00</b>							
445 Broad Hollow Road, Suite 420 Melville, New York 11747	Enclosed (charged to credit card-attached electronically) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account							
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 73609	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-2140							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Name of Person Signing George Likourezos	Signature							
Date September 26, 2008	Total number of pages including cover sheet: : _2 Rev 09/2003							

## ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unio				
name and	Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc				
address of	59-25 Little Neck Parkway				
estignee	Little Neck, NY, NY 11362 US				
	(bereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to				
title of investice	VOICE AND DATA PATCH PANEL HAVING A BRACKET FOR STRUCTURED WIRE ENCLOSURES				
ebeck one	as set forth in his United States Parent Application				
	Barial No filed				

of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said investion, including my and all relasues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNREE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to lame any and all such Letters Patent to tald ASSIGNME, his succession or sassigns in succession herewith;

Each of the undersigned warmals and covernants that he has the full and unencombered right to sell and assign the interests berein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewish

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or a saigns he will communicate to said ASSICINES, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or petent application and that he will occurs and deliver any papers, make all rightful costs, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts decored necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successure, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granzed therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, relating or enforcing Lotters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Biob of the undersigned boreby grows the firm of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

the power to insent in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or draimble to comply with the rules of the U.S. Pstant and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Jack K. Merrow

18/22/2008

names and signatures

of inventors

Date

Billy F Schoonover Date: 8/27/2008

Name: Date:

8/28 /2008

STATE OF	_ )		
	) 95.		
COUNTY OF	>		
On	'	bofore	me,

personally appeared , possoually known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose parts is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to use that be/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my band and official sail.

Signature

(Scal)